WHEREAS, the Developer desires to acquire the Agency Property from the Agency and 
the Agency desires to convey the Agency Property to the Developer, subject to the terms and 
conditions of the PSA; and 

WHEREAS, the Developer has secured a loan of One Million Three Hundred and 
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($1,325,000) of Section 108 Loan Funds (the "Loan") from the 
City to assist in certain predevelopment activities in connection with the acquisition, 
development and construction of the Development; and   

WHEREAS, the Developer intends to finance the construction of the Development with